–
2
3
242 24 102=2400V
L 15%
M 20%
(UL)
UL

4
MMCC UL1449
Part number system
Characteristics
Dimensions
The first two digits are significant, and
the third is number of zeros.
Example Assume the designation is 242.
This means that the spark-over voltage is:24 102=2400V
UL Recognized
UL Not recognized
Series DC Spark-over
voltage (Vs)
DC Spark-over
voltage tolerance
UL1449 Recognized
Shape Part number DC spark-over
voltage
Vs
Insulation
resistance
lR
Electrostatic
capacitance
1kHz-6V max.
Surge current
capacity
8/20µsec.
Surge life
test.
AC
Withstanding
voltage
UL recognized
The Models of this series are extensively used as surge-protecting
elements for electronic equipment in low-voltage and low-current circuits
such as telecommunication equipment and sensor lines.
Excellent for protecting signal lines that require low capacitance.
The DSA-A-type combined with varistor or a cement resistor can be used
as surge-protecting elements in power supplies.
Allows performing the AC withstanding voltage test without removal of the
surge absorber.
DSA A-type series displaying the “MMCC” trademark (except 402MA,
452MA) are UL-recognized protectors when connected to the appropriate
varistor (UL recognized) or a cement resistor (RGBS5 3ΩK) in-series. (UL1449
File No.E318314)
Some models are approved by CSA, TÜV.
   Please contact us for details.
Lot No. (Number with four digits maximum)
Part numberMMCC Trademark
            Only parts marked with the MMCC trademark
            are UL1449 approved.
Features
DSA-A Type
CSA TÜV
DSA
A 05 F25–
Packing form
0.4mm
Lead wire diameter 0.4, Bulk packA
A-05
A-05F25
0.5mm
Lead wire diameter 0.5, Bulk pack
0.5mm
Bulk forming, Lead wire diameter 0.5, Bulk pack
DSA
For Power Lines
mm
Unit mm
26.3 1.5
25.0 0.5
21.0 3.0

DSAHR 1–
Characteristics
Part number system
DSAHR
DSAZR, DSANR, DSAHR Surge response characteristics(Reference)
1.2/50µsec. 10kV
5µsec./div.
2k
V
/d
iv
.
20
0V
/d
iv
.
5µsec./div.
5µsec./div.
2k
V
/d
iv
.
2k
V
/d
iv
.
1µsec./div.
DSA–301LA
DSA–242MA
(DSAZR:gray)
1
2
3
E5D  2005 4
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
A B C D E F G H J K L M
Between AC125V lines or between AC125 lines and ground
Between AC250V lines or between AC250 lines  and groundSeries Abbreviation
DSAHR
Features
Original waveform  Response waveform
Response waveform
Lot No. system
Lot No. first character:factory
Lot No. second character:manufactured year(Last one digit)
Lot No. third character:manufactuerd month(See table below)
Example:E5D manufactuerd April,2005
month
Code
Used to protect power supplies.
Lot No. system
Marking color:white
4
5
V
DC 600V
Between DC450V lines or between AC125 lines and ground
Between DC600V lines or between AC250 lines  and ground
DSAHR
Lot.No.
(See below table)
21.5 1.0
0.8 0.05
17.5 1.0
15.0 1.0
4.0 0.5
–1.0
29.0